
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:722
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
BALKRISHNA RANKE COMMISSION
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a commission under the Chairmanship of Shri Balkrishna Ranke to study the denotified, nomadic and semi-nomadic tribes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said commission has submitted its report to the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (MAHADEV KHANDELA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)& (c) The National Commission for Denotified, Nomadic and Semi-nomadic Tribes headed by Shri Bal Krishna Renake had submitted its report on 02.07.2008, which is under consideration of the Government.
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